

Media Release

Media Contact:

Danielle Mellema | 303-620-8078

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 29, 2014

Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation announces 2014-15 board of directors

DENVER—The <u>Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation</u> today announced the appointment of 10 new members to the organization's board of directors.

The following individuals will join the other 30 directors in service to the board in September 2014:

- Laura English, CFO, UnitedHealthcare
- E. Martín Enriquez, Attorney, Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP
- Renny Fagan, President & CEO, Colorado Nonprofit Association
- Kenneth Ho, Director of Airport City Development, Denver International Airport
- Kittie Hook, Senior Vice President, Cassidy Turley
- Tasha Jones, Director of Marketing, Forest City Stapleton
- Michelle Lucero, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel, Children's Hospital Colorado
- Jennifer Nealson, Chief Marketing Officer, Denver Center for the Performing Arts
- Lorii Rabinowitz, Vice President of Business Development and Community Engagement, Rebound Solutions
- Celso White, Global Chief Supply Chain Officer, MolsonCoors Brewing Company

"These 10 community leaders are an excellent representation of the diversity of the people and industries in our city. We are delighted that they are joining the Leadership Foundation's board of directors," said Katie Kramer, chair-elect of the Leadership Foundation board of directors, and vice president and assistant executive director of the Boettcher Foundation.

Note to editors: Bios and headshots available upon request.

About the Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation

An affiliate organization of the <u>Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce</u>, the Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation provides content, context and access to inspire leaders to engage in issues critical to the region's success. The Leadership Foundation encourages community and civic trusteeship through a continuum of leadership programs including Leadership Denver, Access Denver, the Leadership Exchange, Impact Denver, Colorado Experience, the Leadership Alumni Network and the Colorado Leadership Alliance. For more information, visit <u>denverleadership.org</u>.